
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 11/14/2019 Needed for 11/11/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 27 9 -34 43 159.259

2 PHILIPPINES 55 19 -48 67 121.818

3 PUERTO RICO 52 18 -44 62 119.231

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 831 290 -506 796 95.788

5 LOUISIANA 1,876 656 -494 1,150 61.301

6 MONTANA 1,183 414 -263 677 57.227

7 OKLAHOMA 1,361 476 -266 742 54.519

8 WISCONSIN 3,935 1,377 -540 1,917 48.717

9 FRANCE 243 85 -32 117 48.148

10 NORTH DAKOTA 738 258 -93 351 47.561

11 GEORGIA 4,682 1,638 -553 2,191 46.796

12 IDAHO 617 215 -72 287 46.515

13 ILLINOIS 14,398 5,039 -1,614 6,653 46.208

14 IOWA 4,450 1,557 -385 1,942 43.640

15 KANSAS 6,538 2,288 -462 2,750 42.062

16 ALABAMA 2,079 727 -142 869 41.799

17 FLORIDA 19,991 6,996 -839 7,835 39.193

18 CALIFORNIA 11,356 3,974 -466 4,440 39.098

19 MINNESOTA 11,548 4,041 -383 4,424 38.310

20 MARYLAND 16,282 5,698 -497 6,195 38.048

21 NORTH CAROLINA 2,415 845 -57 902 37.350

22 TEXAS 6,383 2,234 -140 2,374 37.193

23 NEVADA 457 159 -9 168 36.761

24 CONNECTICUT 1,769 619 -24 643 36.348

25 TENNESSEE 1,609 563 18 545 33.872

26 ARKANSAS 535 187 8 179 33.458

27 UTAH 593 207 14 193 32.546

28 WYOMING 1,253 438 45 393 31.365

29 NEW JERSEY 9,909 3,468 368 3,100 31.285

30 OHIO 30,408 10,642 1,692 8,950 29.433

31 ARIZONA 7,708 2,697 455 2,242 29.087

32 VIRGINIA 4,318 1,511 259 1,252 28.995

33 NEBRASKA 6,817 2,385 413 1,972 28.928

34 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 243 42 201 28.921

35 INDIANA 38,854 13,598 2,376 11,222 28.882

36 COLORADO 3,055 1,069 220 849 27.791

37 DELAWARE 2,351 822 202 620 26.372

38 WASHINGTON 2,592 907 240 667 25.733

39 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,324 463 125 338 25.529

40 DIST OF COL 178 62 19 43 24.157

41 ALASKA 1,506 527 167 360 23.904

42 MASSACHUSETTS 5,479 1,917 661 1,256 22.924

43 MICHIGAN 24,104 8,436 3,000 5,436 22.552

44 VERMONT 3,974 1,390 496 894 22.496

45 MAINE 2,622 917 343 574 21.892

46 KENTUCKY 3,012 1,054 403 651 21.614

47 RHODE ISLAND 273 95 37 58 21.245

48 MISSOURI 3,409 1,193 489 704 20.651

49 NEW MEXICO 1,686 590 250 340 20.166

50 OREGON 1,511 528 224 304 20.119

51 NEW YORK 29,976 10,491 5,524 4,967 16.570

52 PENNSYLVANIA 62,431 21,850 11,605 10,245 16.410

53 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,095 2,133 1,165 968 15.882

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,578 902 526 376 14.585

55 MEXICO 21 7 7 0 0.000

Grand Totals 374,142 130,924 23,430 107,494 28.731

2020 SAL Membership Report as of: November 11, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 43 159.259 MONTANA 1,183 677 57.227

PHILIPPINES 55 67 121.818 OKLAHOMA 1,361 742 54.519

IDAHO 617 287 46.515 NORTH DAKOTA 738 351 47.561

CALIFORNIA 11,356 4,440 39.098 KANSAS 6,538 2,750 42.062

NEVADA 457 168 36.761 TEXAS 6,383 2,374 37.193

UTAH 593 193 32.546 WYOMING 1,253 393 31.365

ARIZONA 7,708 2,242 29.087 NEBRASKA 6,817 1,972 28.928

WASHINGTON 2,592 667 25.733 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 201 28.921

ALASKA 1,506 360 23.904 COLORADO 3,055 849 27.791

OREGON 1,511 304 20.119 NEW MEXICO 1,686 340 20.166

Totals 26,422 8,771 33.196 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,730 10,649 35.819

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,935 1,917 48.717 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,398 6,653 46.208 FRANCE 243 117 48.148

IOWA 4,450 1,942 43.640 MARYLAND 16,282 6,195 38.048

MINNESOTA 11,548 4,424 38.310 CONNECTICUT 1,769 643 36.348

OHIO 30,408 8,950 29.433 NEW JERSEY 9,909 3,100 31.285

INDIANA 38,854 11,222 28.882 DELAWARE 2,351 620 26.372

MICHIGAN 24,104 5,436 22.552 DIST OF COL 178 43 24.157

MISSOURI 3,409 704 20.651 MASSACHUSETTS 5,479 1,256 22.924

Totals 131,106 41,248 31.462 VERMONT 3,974 894 22.496

MAINE 2,622 574 21.892

RHODE ISLAND 273 58 21.245

NEW YORK 29,976 4,967 16.570

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 62,431 10,245 16.410

PUERTO RICO 52 62 119.231 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,095 968 15.882

* MISSISSIPPI 831 796 95.788 WEST VIRGINIA 2,578 376 14.585

LOUISIANA 1,876 1,150 61.301 Totals 144,160 30,056 20.849

GEORGIA 4,682 2,191 46.796

ALABAMA 2,079 869 41.799

FLORIDA 19,991 7,835 39.193

NORTH CAROLINA 2,415 902 37.350 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,609 545 33.872 11/11/2019 374,142 107,494 28.731

ARKANSAS 535 179 33.458

VIRGINIA 4,318 1,252 28.995 2019 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,324 338 25.529 11/11/2018 106,675

KENTUCKY 3,012 651 21.614  

Totals 42,724 16,770 39.252 Difference: 819

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


